
Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 1 2 3 6 12
1 Zoe Pflug (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:41 2 Fife AC 7 8 18 24 57
2 Holly Page (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:45 3 Gala Harriers 10 14 23 28 75
3 Rebecca Johnson Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 24:06 4 Edinburgh AC 15 16 17 31 79
4 Jessica Christie (J) (J) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 24:26 5 Lasswade AAC 5 9 54 57 125
5 Sarah Tait (J) Lasswade AAC 24:39 6 Central AC 13 26 29 58 126
6 Constance Nankjvell (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 24:45 7 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4 20 49 69 142
7 Jennifer Spence Fife AC 24:46 8 Hunters Bog Trotters 12 19 45 139 215
8 Megan Crawford Fife AC 24:50 9 Lothian Running Club 38 53 55 76 222
9 Keira Gore Lasswade AAC 25:01 10 Perth Road Runners 35 51 62 79 227
10 Kirstin Maxwell Gala Harriers 25:03 11 Carnegie Harriers 56 61 68 94 279
11 Ella Revitt Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 25:14 12 Kinross Road Runners 43 44 80 126 293
12 Sophie Collins Hunters Bog Trotters 25:24 13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 52 65 93 97 307
13 Catriona Buchanan Central AC 25:24 14 Ferranti AAC 67 71 77 99 314
14 Sara Green Gala Harriers 25:28 15 Harmeny AAC 78 86 92 98 354
15 Elaine Eadie Edinburgh AC 25:30 16 Pitreavie AAC 32 101 116 125 374
16 Nikki Gibson Edinburgh AC 25:43 17 Linlithgow AC 72 96 103 105 376
17 Jenny MacLean (V) Edinburgh AC 26:14 18 Corstorphine AAC 22 88 114 191 415
18 Halina Rees Fife AC 26:16 19 Aberdeen AAC 21 73 382 476
19 Megan Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 26:23 20 Penicuik Harriers 36 122 382 540
20 Fiona Matheson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26:29 21 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 59 100 382 541
21 Veronique Oldham (V) Aberdeen AAC 26:34 22 Moorfoot Runners 25 573 598
22 Anne Ewing Corstorphine AAC 26:40 23 Livingston AC 27 573 600
23 Lizzie McLeish Gala Harriers 26:43 24 Dunbar Running Club 34 573 607
24 Amie Watt Fife AC 26:45 25 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 60 573 633
25 Beth Hobbs (J) Moorfoot Runners 26:47 26 Ochil Hill Runners 64 573 637
26 Claire Houston Central AC 26:47 27 Teviotdale Harriers 106 573 679
27 Katie Craig (J) Livingston AC 27:12 28 Wee County Harriers 128 573 701
28 Katy Barden (V) Gala Harriers 27:22 29 Scottish Prison Service AAC 129 573 702
29 Mandy Williams (V) Central AC 27:39
30 Katie Jones Fife AC 27:48
31 Sue Ridley (V) Edinburgh AC 27:53
32 Kirstin Suttie Pitreavie AAC 28:00
33 Helen Ockenden Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28:07
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34 Rhona Anderson (V) Dunbar Running Club 28:10
35 Julle Ramsay (V) Perth Road Runners 28:14 1 Edinburgh AC 1 7 10 18
36 Gemma Towersay Penicuik Harriers 28:22 2 Perth Road Runners 9 16 24 49
37 Lucy Marshall (V) Edinburgh AC 28:24 3 Gala Harriers 5 15 29 49
38 Yvonne Crilly (V) Lothian Running Club 28:29 4 Carnegie Harriers 19 23 27 69
39 Eliza Cottington Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28:34 5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 28 49 80
40 Hannah Waugh Edinburgh AC 28:35 6 Central AC 6 21 55 82
41 Mairi Eades (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28:47 7 Fife AC 14 38 41 93
42 Karen Dobbie (V) Edinburgh AC 28:51 8 Lothian Running Club 11 17 72 100
43 Fiona Nisbet (V) Kinross Road Runners 28:53 9 Ferranti AAC 30 33 52 115
44 Hazel Porter Kinross Road Runners 29:00 10 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 26 47 50 123
45 Sarah McNeil Hunters Bog Trotters 29:00 11 Kinross Road Runners 13 36 74 123
46 Rachel Kline Edinburgh AC 29:00 12 Aberdeen AAC 4 31 126 161
47 Mary Western (V) Fife AC 29:00 13 Lasswade AAC 18 20 126 164
48 Julie Johnston (V) Gala Harriers 29:06 14 Linlithgow AC 54 56 59 169
49 Katy McGonigal (J) (J) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 29:12 15 Hunters Bog Trotters 2 80 126 208
50 Alaxja Preston Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:14 16 Harmeny AAC 34 51 126 211
51 Claire Douglas (V) Perth Road Runners 29:16 17 Corstorphine AAC 43 66 126 235
52 Shania King (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 29:21 18 Dunbar Running Club 8 252 260
53 Andrea Cameron (V) Lothian Running Club 29:25 19 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 22 252 274
54 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 29:33 20 Ochil Hill Runners 25 252 277
55 Fiona Macfarlane Lothian Running Club 29:36 21 Teviotdale Harriers 57 252 309
56 Alison Whyte (V) Carnegie Harriers 29:43 22 Pitreavie AAC 68 252 320
57 Rachel Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 29:46 23 Penicuik Harriers 73 252 325
58 Hazel Dean (V) Central AC 29:48
59 Phoebe Cochrane (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 29:48
60 Chloe Sangster Metro Aberdeen Running Club 29:55
61 Isobel Burnett (V) Carnegie Harriers 30:01
62 Gillian McGuire (V) Perth Road Runners 30:03
63 Louise Adams Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:05
64 Esther Valencia (V) Ochil Hill Runners 30:09
65 Catherine Matthews (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30:16
66 Toanne Ljlley Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:18
67 Pascaline Mollard Ferranti AAC 30:23
68 Joy Gudgin (V) Carnegie Harriers 30:24
69 Lorna Kennedy (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 30:25
70 Gillian Duncan (V) Gala Harriers 30:26
71 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC 30:31
72 Charlotte Moran Linlithgow AC 30:41

Masters



73 Marianne Lang (V) Aberdeen AAC 30:41
74 Laura Chiron Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:49
75 Carol Fortune (V) Gala Harriers 30:50
76 Claire Harris Lothian Running Club 30:50
77 Julia Drewer (V) Ferranti AAC 30:53
78 Lorna Broadhurst (V) Harmeny AAC 30:58
79 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners 30:58
80 Judish Dobson (V) Kinross Road Runners 31:02
81 Lisa Dalgleish (V) Gala Harriers 31:05
82 Innes Bracegirdle (V) Fife AC 31:09
83 Sam Newington (V) Perth Road Runners 31:15
84 Anne Peat (V) Edinburgh AC 31:31
85 Margaret Martin (V) Fife AC 31:38
86 Nicola MCGuire Harmeny AAC 31:48
87 Eillen Maxwell (V) Gala Harriers 31:49
88 Sarah Ledingham (V) Corstorphine AAC 31:53
89 Angela Jelvlit (V) Gala Harriers 31:55
90 Tesssa Ward (V) Perth Road Runners 31:55
91 Sharyn Raamage (V) Edinburgh AC 31:58
92 Kim Kenny Harmeny AAC 32:02
93 Catriona Reynolds (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32:04
94 Lesley Reynolds (V) Carnegie Harriers 32:12
95 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32:15
96 Mandy Cazes Linlithgow AC 32:19
97 Rhonda Manning (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32:21
98 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 32:27
99 Claire Gilchrist (V) Ferranti AAC 32:41

100 Alison Caldwell (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 32:41
101 Sarah Ross Pitreavie AAC 32:43
102 Elaine Davies (V) Edinburgh AC 32:45
103 Jill Horsburgh (V) Linlithgow AC 32:47
104 Jane Waterhouse (V) Central AC 32:49
105 Jennifer Newton (V) Linlithgow AC 32:53
106 Kirsty Hughes (V) Teviotdale Harriers 32:56
107 Fiona Manson (V) Perth Road Runners 33:00
108 Rebecca Evans (V) Linlithgow AC 33:10
109 Shona Adam (V) Edinburgh AC 33:11
110 Karen Forsyth Carnegie Harriers 33:13
111 Sam Denis Harmeny AAC 33:22



112 Jocelyn Scott (V) Fife AC 33:34
113 Danielle MacDermid (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33:37
114 Mhairi Bagnall (V) Corstorphine AAC 34:01
115 Kirsty Baird (V) Carnegie Harriers 34:18
116 Morna Fleming (V) Pitreavie AAC 34:20
117 Gillian Smith Perth Road Runners 34:22
118 Tracey Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34:24
119 Gail Beveridge (V) Carnegie Harriers 34:26
120 Catriona Liddell (V) Perth Road Runners 34:27
121 Judith Thomson (V) Lothian Running Club 34:32
122 Sarah Burthe (V) Penicuik Harriers 34:38
123 Susan Irwin (V) Harmeny AAC 34:42
124 Lorna Eades (V) Lothian Running Club 34:49
125 Leona Doherty (V) Pitreavie AAC 34:54
126 Ann Malcolm (V) Kinross Road Runners 34:54
127 Penny Hicks (V) Pitreavie AAC 35:06
128 Amanda Pike (V) Wee County Harriers 35:11
129 Sarah Whalen Scottish Prison Service AAC 35:12
130 Julai Locherbach Ferranti AAC 35:42
131 ????? Kinross Road Runners 35:56
132 Stephanie Boyd Perth Road Runners 36:07
133 Dawn Watson Lothian Running Club 36:14
134 Sipbahn Sellar Ferranti AAC 36:20
135 Michaela Muir Harmeny AAC 36:38
136 Pauline Fairbairn Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37:14
137 Rhona Henderson Perth Road Runners 38:35
138 Sue Rothwell Perth Road Runners 40:02
139 Sheila Strian Hunters Bog Trotters 40:15
140 Rici Marshall-Cross Hunters Bog Trotters 41:17
141 Anne Bell Perth Road Runners 44:00


